.1 Standby Equipment Costs will not be claimable, due or paid for periods when the 

facilities, machinery or equipment would have otherwise been idle.  Claims for Standby 
Equipment Costs time are limited to no more than eight (8) hours per twenty-four (24) 
hour day, forty (40) hours per week, and one hundred seventy-six (176) hours per 
month.  Standby Equipment Costs will be payable at 50 percent (50%) of the applicable 
Blue Book Rental Rates and calculated by dividing the monthly rate by one hundred 
seventy-six (176), multiplying the result by the number of standby hours, and 
multiplying that number by the regional adjustment factor and the rate adjustment 
factor contained in the Blue Book. Operating costs will not be claimable or payable.  

.2 Jobsite Overhead will be claimable and payable based on actual costs that the